

WPSB No.537 of 2017

**Hon'ble K.M. Joseph, C.J.**

**Hon'ble U.C. Dhyani, J.**

Mr. Pawan Mishra, Advocate for the petitioners.

Ms. Aklema Parveen, Advocate holding brief of Mr. Piyush Garg, Advocate for the respondent no.2.

Learned counsel for the respondent no.2 prays for and is granted three weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

List thereafter.

**(U.C. Dhyani, J.)      (K.M. Joseph, C.J.)**

12.2.2018

A.kaur