

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
D1-14			<p><u>WPSB No.536 of 2017</u>  <u>WPSB No.537 of 2017</u>  <u>WPSB No.538 of 2017</u></p> <p><b><u>Hon'ble Ravindra Maithani, J.</u></b>  <b><u>Hon'ble Alok Mahra, J.</u></b></p> <p>Mr. M.C. Pant, Advocate for the petitioners.</p> <p>Mr. Piyush Garg, Advocate for the respondent nos. 2 and 3.</p> <p>Mr. Mukesh Kaparuwan, Advocate for the Union of India.</p> <p>Counter affidavit in WPSB No.536 of 2017 is taken on record. Miscellaneous Application, IA No.8884 of 2018, stands disposed of, accordingly.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that in WPSB No.537 of 2017, counter affidavit is not on record.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the Union of India submits that counter affidavit has already been tendered, but it is not on record.</p> <p>Let it be placed on record within a week.</p> <p>Three weeks, thereafter, rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed.</p> <p>List this matter on 29.12.2025.</p> <p><b>(Alok Mahra J.)</b> <span style="float: right;"><b>(Ravindra Maithani J.)</b></span>  RV <span style="float: right;">10.11.2025</span></p>